## TO ALL THE MEMBERSHIP OF "SERVE THE NEED IN JOHNSTON COUNTY, INCORPORATED

STNinJC is now soliciting nominations for the following EXECUTIVE BOARD POSITIONS to be vacated on December 31, 2014:

PRESIDENT
VICE-PRESIDENT
SECRETARY
TREASURER
MEMBERS-AT-LARGE ( 08 )

The above Positions shall serve for a two year term commencing on January 1, 2015 and ending on December 31, 2016.

**Required eligibility for consideration** to be a member of the Executive Board shall be that an individual hold current membership in the organization for at least six months prior to consideration and must have been a participant in STNinJC through service other than just being a dues paying member.

The most recent Past President, unless a candidate for re-nomination, shall serve as the Chair of the Nominating Committee. The Nominating Committee shall review the applications to assure that the eligibility criterion is met and shall submit the Slate of Positions to the General Membership to be voted upon. Accordingly, if you an interest in filling any one of the above Executive Board Positions, please submit your interest in writing to the Secretary of STNinJC, along with a brief summary of your background and contributions which you can bring to the Executive Board. Mail to:

Royal D. Williams, President Serve the Need in JC, Inc. 66 Windham Way Clayton, NC 27527

The DEADLINE for submitting your notification of interest is: **NOVEMBER 15, 2014** 

The Slate of Executive Board Positions shall be communicated to the active membership by no later than: NOVEMBER 30, 2014

The Slate of Executive Board Positions shall be presented by the Chair of the Nominating Committee to the membership at the General Membership Meeting to be held on:

THURSDAY, DECEMBER 11, 2014 at 6:00 pm

Johnston Community College Workforce Development Center 135 Bestwood Drive ~ Clayton (off Powhatan Road)

The Slate of Position shall be voted upon by those members present at the meeting and nominations from the floor shall only be taken from members who are present at this meeting. No proxies shall be permitted. Simple majority vote of those present shall determine the election of the Positions. The elected Executive Board Positions shall be installed to be effective January 1, 2015.

Respectfully Submitted, Royal D. Williams, President